RAVENS

RANKINGS

Women SCM Pre-Season 2024-25

50m Free
1. D.Egorov

J.Streppel
G.Martin
E.Condinho
E.Friesen
D.Dusevic
L.Marks
M.Schlottke
E.Milloy

. l.Isbester

. K.Archibald

. K.McKinnon
. W.Horn-Miller
. L.Hill

. L.Osorio

. L.Gour

. C.Buchanan
. H.Macdonald
. C.Smith

. J.MacPhail

D.Egorov
J.Streppel
I.Isbester
M.Schlottke
H.Macdonald
M.Hubert
K.McKinnon
C.Ashton
V.Torontow
Q.Englert
C.Buchanan
K.Archibald
C.Smith
L.Osorio
P.Osorio
S.Singh
A.Sheffield
R.Gardner
A.Jones

50m Back

E.Milloy
C.Caires
E.Condinho
L.Hill
J.Prevost
Q.Englert
C.Ashton
O.Davis
L.Gour

. R.Hallett

. H.Macdonald
. T.McGann

. K.Sennema

. E.Friesen

. G.Martin

. M.Kimm

. V.Torontow

. J.Robertson
. B.Buentiempo
. N.Temmel

50m Breast

A.McGrory
E.Kotler
H.Macdonald
K.Archibald
K.Boegel
C.Buchanan
W.Million
M.Kimm
A.Jones

. S.Dobbin

. A.Leguin

. A.Sheffield
. B.Dawkins
. J.Soicher

. N.Barnard

27.43
27.83
28.02

4x50m Free Relay
Archibald, Egorov, Streppel, Ashton

23

1:50.75

4x50m Medley Relay
Caires, McGrory, Streppel, Egorov
23

100m Free

J.Streppel
E.Friesen
D.Egorov
M.Hubert
L.Marks
K.McKinnon
G.Martin
J.Prevost
J.Kroezen

. D.Dusevic

. V.Torontow
. W.Horn-Miller
. L.Hayes

. E.Milloy

. L.Hill

. C.Tarjan

. L.Osorio

. C.Buchanan
. P.Osorio

. Q.Englert

G.Brunetta
H.Macdonald
J.Kroezen
C.Smith
P.Osorio
O.Davis
V.Torontow
D.Dusevic
K.Sennema
R.Gardner
K.Archibald
L.Osorio
C.Ashton
K.Boegel
M.Schlottke
A-M.Fortier

00m Back

E.Milloy
C.Caires
C.Ashton
J.Prevost
L.Hill
M.Kimm
K.Sennema
O.Davis
Q.Englert

. G.Martin

. B.Davidson

. R.Hallett

. E.Condinho

. L.Hayes

. H.Macdonald
. A.Sheffield

. K.McKinnon
. B.Buentiempo
. L.Miners

. T.McGann

. J.Robertson

100m Breast

1.

CoNOOTAWND

A.McGrory
E.Kotler
J.Streppel
H.Macdonald
K.Boegel
K.Archibald
K.Swales
W.Million
C.Buchanan

. M.Kimm

. J.Streppel
. A.Jones

. J.Soicher

. S.Dobbin

. S.Leach

. G.Brunetta

23
09
23
16
18
08
88
01
11
19
06
96
97
22
92
99
05
17
07
23
01
08
11

01
19
11
22
23
11
94
95
01

2:00.34

4x100m Free Relay
Friesen, Macdonald, Gardner,

McKinnon

08

4:08.41

4x100m Medley Relay
Caires, McGrory, Streppel, Egorov
23

200m Free
J.Streppel
M.Hubert
K.McKinnon
P.Osorio
E.Milloy
E.Friesen
L.Osorio
G.Brunetta
W.Horn-Miller

10. A.Sheffield
11. M.Kulchar
12. K.Boegel
13. C.Ashton
14. L.Marks
15. B.Davidson
16. C.Smith
17. H.Macdonald
18. A.Michaud
19. T.McGann
20. G.Martin

L.Marks

00m Back
M.Hubert
E.Milloy
B.Davidson
K.Sennema
O.Davis
C.Ashton
C.Caires
R.Hallett
Q.Englert

10. L.Miners
11. M.Kimm

12. L.Hill

13. H.Macdonald
14. L.Hayes

15. N.Temmel
16. C.Buchanan
17. L.Vogt

18. E.Kotler

19. S.Robbins
20. L.Osorio

2

00m Breast
E.Kotler
A.McGrory
K.Swales
H.Macdonald
K.Boegel
A.Jones
M.Kimm
C.Buchanan
J.Soicher

10. J.Streppel
11. M.Szewchuk
12. R.Gardner
13. W.Million
14. J.Difilippo
15. S.Chilton
16. K.Hrycusko
17. S.Leach
18. 1.Goupil

19. A.Leguin
20. A.Carroll

23
16
10
04
22
09
04
01
96
12
03
04
20
20
93
09
05
22
15
88
18

16
22
93
10

4:28.52

2:08.77
2:09.74
2:11.82
2:12.28
2:12.48
2:13.10
2:14.17
2:14.28
2:14.72
2:15.46
2:15.90
2:16.02
2:16.13
2:16.45
2:16.47
2:16.59
2:16.70
2:16.93
2:16.95
2:17.20
2:14.69R

2:21.61
2:22.04
2:25.43
2:30.52
2:30.85
2:30.97
2:32.18
2:32.22
2:32.48
2:32.64
2:32.72
2:32.74
2:33.15
2:34.52
2:36.80
2:37.08
2:37.12
2:38.58
2:39.19
2:39.39

2:38.52
2:41.82
2:42.65
2:43.31
2:43.83
2:49.45
2:49.68
2:51.02
2:51.44
2:52.33
2:53.80
2:56.69
2:57.31
2:57.45
2:58.66
2:590.04
3:00.92
3:01.04
3:01.56
3:03.40

4x200m Free Relay
L.Osorio, Boegel, Juergensen,

P.Osorio

400m Free

1. M.Hubert
2. P.Osorio
3. G.Brunetta
4. K.McKinnon
5. B.Davidson
6. M.Kulchar
7. C.Tarjan
8. C.Ashton
9. J.Streppel
10. C.Smith
11. A.Carroll
12. K.Boegel
13. J.Overton
14. D.Ens

15. H.Macdonald

16. K.Swales
17. E.Kotler
18. L.Cook
19. J.Dawes
20. E.Friesen

800m Free
B.Davidson
P.Osorio
M.Kulchar
G.Brunetta

A.Carroll
J.Overton
A.Stacey
C.Smith
10. K.Boegel
11. N.Barnard
12. D.Ens

13. A.Michaud

14. H.Wassenich

15. F.Haslem
16. K.McKinnon
17. L.Hayes
18. A.Khoury
19. L.Cook

20. E.Friesen

200m .M.
J.Streppel
K.Swales
E.Kotler

H.Macdonald

K.Boegel
C.Tarjan
. A.Sheffield
9. B.Davidson
10. A.McGrory
11. L.Hayes
12. P.Osorio
13. C.Ashton
14. A.Jones
15. W.Million
16. K.Klassen

2
3
4,
5. L.Osorio
6
7
8

17. B.Buentiempo

18. A.Chartrand

19. B.Dawkins

20. N.Deveaux
M.Kulchar

H.Macdonald

04

17
04
01
10
93
03
99
23
23

88
03
02

05
10
94
09
84
09

93
04
03
01
06
87
03
91
09
04
88

23
06
22
08
99
12
09
08

23
11
93
06
04
03
99
12
93
23
97
04
20
20
01
86
23
20
99
94
03

9:10.56

4:35.38
4:35.64
4:36.50
4:38.26
4:40.45
4:41.08
4:43.39
4:44.76
4:46.86*
4:48.32
4:48.88
4:50.17
4:50.76
4:51.84
4:51.91
4:54.51
4:54.89
4:55.19
4:55.26
4:56.36

9:24.29

9:27.86

9:28.47

9:45.86

9:50.37

9:562.76
10:04.29
10:04.97
10:06.09
10:08.14
10:08.93
10:11.86
10:15.58
10:16.48
10:17.80
10:17.88
10:22.63
10:23.57
10:30.47
10:30.97

2:24.34
2:28.29
2:28.78
2:31.08
2:31.89
2:32.32
2:33.50
2:34.43
2:34.61
2:35.42
2:35.54
2:35.80
2:36.05
2:36.12
2:36.23
2:37.02
2:37.53*
2:39.15
2:39.31
2:39.39
2:38.30R



16. S.Chilton 93 37.95 17. S.Chilton 92 1:22.78

16. K.O'Brien 93  37.98 18. J.Difilippo 96 1:22.98

17. K.Swales 10 38.00 19. M.Szewchuk 02 1:23.07 ZOORZ"HEggn 16 2:21.43 ?OOE"}'((!{M' 95 510233

18. S.Askwith 05 38.44 20. R.Gardner 07 1:23.25 o CTarian 99 29435 o KSwales 10 51287

19. Q.Englert 23 38.67 K.Boegel 03 1:15.04R - b an T o

X 3. J.Streppel 23 2:25.79 3. M.Kulchar 03 5:17.16
A.McGrory 23 32.81R K.Swales 10 1:17.24R 4 R.Gardner 08 22883 4. JStreppel 23 51775
H.Macdonald 08 33.46R C.Buchanan 19 1:17.30R 5' P.Osorio 04 2'29'73 5' B.Davidson 95 5:18'02
K.Boegel 04 35.19R Q.Englert 24 1:21.74R - o T e
: . 6. E.Kotler 93 2:30.32 6. K.Boegel 04 5:20.12
M.Kimm 12 35.40R B.Dawkins 00 1:22.50R f
! 7. L.Osorio 05 2:31.17 7. H.Macdonald 05 5:23.26
J.Soicher 11 37.10R R.Gardner 08 1:23.09R 8 KMcCl 09 2:33.59 8 LOsori 05 5:93.99
B.Dawkins 00  37.21R  100m Fly - fuictlean - L.Usorio e
S Askwith 05 37.24R 115 | 03 1:04.01 9. M.Jue_rgensen 04 2:34.20 9. C.Tarja_n 99 5:23.54
Q.Englert o4 37.60R treppe . 10. B.DaV|d§on 93 2:34.61 10. P.Osorio 04 5:26.72
A Jorse 50 a793p 2 CTaran 99 1:0616 41 BDawkins 99 2:34.63  11.AMcGrory = 23 5:28.66
: : 3. M.Hubert 17 1:06.59 12. K.Klassen 87 2:35.70 12. L.Hayes 97 5:29.43
M.Szewchuk 01~ 38.22R 4. Prevost 01 1:0806 13 D.Ens 01 2:38.04  13.GBrunetta 01 5:31.16
IJ'%(;#;/" Jo B89R 5 KMcKinmon 09 10811 14 Hayes 05 2:39.03 14 KKlassen 86 5:32.88
RGardner 07  3sseR o Cvpawkins 99 1:08.26 15 G.Martin 88 2:39.20  15.B.Dawkins 99 5:34.22
: 7. L.Osorio 07 1:08.99 16. B.Buentiempo 23 2:40.12 16. B.Buentiempo 23 5:35.52

50m Fly 8. P.Osorio 04 1:09.30 17 y.Difilippo 96 2:41.71  17.J.Difilippo 96 5:40.21
J.Streppel 22 2891 9. A-MFortier 24 1:09.41 18. H.Macdonald 06 2:42.84  18.K.McClean 09 5:43.82

2 J.Prevost 01 3023 10. E.Johnson 91 1:09.68 19. W.Million 03 2:43.63 19. W.Million 03 5:44.12

3. B.Dawkins 01 30.27 11. M.Juergensen 03 1:09.87 29 C.Carlson 00 2:44.49 20. M.Szewchuk 01 5:49.36

4. C.Tarjan 99  30.32 12. H.Macdonald 05 1:09.88

5. V.Torontow 07 30.45 13. E.Kotler 93 1:09.89

6. D.Dusevic 18 30.48 14. D.Ens 01 1:10.47

7. A.Chartrand 18 30.57 15. D.Dusevic 18 1:10.49

8. L.Gour 16 30.72 16. W.Million 99 1:10.78

9. H.Macdonald 08 30.77 17. A.Chartrand 19 1:10.87

10. K.McKinnon 09  30.80 18. K.Swales 09 1:11.00

11. L.Marks 18 30.82 19. B.Buentiempo 23 1:11.11

12. G.Martin 88  30.84 20. J.MacPhail 92 1:11.24

13. K.Swales 09 30.91 J.Streppel 23 1:03.89R

14. D.Egorov 22 30.93 M.Hubert 16 1:06.47R

15. W.Million 99  30.95 K.Swales 11 1:07.62R

16. R.Gardner 09 31.04 M.Juergensen 03 1:08.60R

17. E.Milloy 22 31.20 AChartrand 19 1:09.60R

18. A-M.Fortier 23 31.20 D.Dusevic 18 1:09.65R

19. JMacPhail 92  31.27 A.Sheffield 12 1:10.50R Key:

20. M.Juergensen 04 31.53 B.Buentiempo 23 1:10.72R * = converted from 50m pool time
K.Swales 09 29.97R K.McClean 07 1:11.12R R = non-lead-off relay split
D.Dusevic 18 29.99R  100m .M. (2004-05+ only)

D.Egorov 22 3043R 1 JStreppel 22 1:09.34
M.Hubert 17 30.47R 2 D.Egorov 22 1:10.77
K.McKinnon 10~ 30.69R 3 HMacdonald 06 1:11.10
M.Juergensen 06  30.77R 4 A Jones 22 1:12.57
A-M.Fortier 23~ 3093R 5 G Ashton 22 1:13.07
A.Sheffield 12 31.15R ¢ | Osorio 05 1:13.42
D.Ens 02  31.50R 7. AcChartrand 19 1:14.41
8. P.Osorio 05 1:14.69

1500m Free (2022-23+only) 9. KMcKinnon 07 1:14.84
1.A.Michaud 23 20:18.92 10. K.Boegel 05 1:15.43
11. M.Schiottke 22 1:15.60

12. D.Dusevic 18 1:15.78

13. 1.Goupil 22 1:16.22

14. K.Archibald 21 1:17.10

15. V.Torontow 06 1:17.16

16. J.Robertson 19 1:17.44

17. L.Marks 21 1:17.50

18. L.Vogt 05 1:17.84

19. C.Buchanan 19 1:18.06

20. K.McClean 07 1:19.06



